deemed to be 26,000,000, and the price per unit in this offering will be deemed to be $10.00. After giving effect to the sale of 26,000,000 shares of
Common Stock included in the units we are offering by this prospectus (assuming the over-allotment option has not been exercised), the deduction of
underwriting discounts and estimated expenses of this offering, the sale of the private units and the issuance of 15,000 insider shares, our pro forma net
tangible book value as of December 24, 2020 would have been $5,000,010, or $0.58 per share, representing an immediate increase in net tangible book
value of $0.58 per share to the Founder and an immediate dilution of $9.42 per share, or 94.2%, to new investors not exercising their redemption rights.
For purposes of presentation, our pro forma net tangible book value after this offering is $248,764,990 less than it otherwise would have been because if
we effect our initial business combination, the redemption rights of the public stockholders (but not our Founder) may result in the redemption of up to
24,876,499 shares sold in this offering (assuming the over-allotment option has not been exercised).

The following table illustrates the dilution to our public stockholders on a per-share basis, assuming no over-allotment and no value is attributed to the
warrants included in the public units and the private units.

Public offering price   $10.00
Net tangible book value before this offering   $0.00
Increase attributable to new investors and private sales   0.58
Pro forma net tangible book value after this offering and the sale of the private units   0.58

Dilution to public stockholders   $ 9.42

Percentage of dilution to new investors   94.2%

If the underwriters exercise in full their option to purchase additional shares of common stock from us, the pro forma net tangible book value per share
after giving effect to this offering, including the over-allotment, would be $0.51 per share, and the dilution to investors participating in the offering,
including the over-allotment, and not exercising their redemption rights would be $9.49 per share or 94.9%. Our pro forma net tangible book value after
this offering, including the over-allotment, is $286,314,990 less than it otherwise would have been because if we effect our initial business combination

[…]

Less: Shares subject to redemption to maintain net tangible assets of $5,000,001   (24,876,499)

   8,553,501

(1) Assumes the non-exercise of the underwriters’ over-allotment option.

73

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our capitalization as of December 24, 2020 and as adjusted to give effect to the sale of our units offered by this prospectus
and the private units, the application of the estimated net proceeds derived from the sale of such securities, and the issuance of the insider shares:

   As of December 24, 2020
   Actual   As Adjusted(1)
Sponsor loan   $ 125,000   $ —

Deferred underwriting commissions(2)   —   9,100,000

Shares of Common Stock, par value $0.0001 per share, subject to redemption(3)   —   248,764,990

Stockholders’ equity:
Preferred shares, par value $0.0001 per share, 1,000,000 authorized; none issued or

outstanding   —   —
Shares of Common Stock, par value $0.0001 per share, 100,000,000 shares

authorized (actual and as adjusted); 7,460,000 shares issued and outstanding,
actual; 8,553,501 shares issued and outstanding (excludes 24,876,499 shares
subject to possible redemption), as adjusted(4)   746   855

Additional paid-in capital(5)   24,254   5,009,155
Accumulated deficit   (10,000)   (10,000)

Total stockholders’ equity   $ 15,000   $ 5,000,010

Total capitalization   $ 140,000   $ 262,865,000

(1) Includes $8,000,000 we will receive from the sale of the 800,000 private units to our Sponsor at $10.00 per unit and $1,300,000 we will receive

from the sale of the 130,000 private units to the underwriters at $10.00 per unit. Assumes the over-allotment option has not been exercised and
975,000 founder shares have been forfeited.

(2) $0.35 per unit, or $9,100,000 (or up to $10,465,000 if the underwriters’ over-allotment option is exercised in full) in the aggregate, will be payable
to the underwriters for the deferred underwriting commissions. The deferred underwriting commissions will become payable to the underwriters